## RESOLUTION NO. 9-81

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Nove take ON THE 4th
A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE CONCEPT OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT REFORM AND PLEDGING SUPPORT TO PURSUE SUCH CONCEPT.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is and has been for many years an integral part of the County of Montgomery, Ohio and has actively participated in many areas of County cooperation, and
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville endorses the concept of reform of County Government in order to better provide governmental services to citizens of Centerville and Montgomery County.
NOW, THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio endorses the concept of County Government Reform and pledges its continuing support to reform County Government.
SECTION 2. That the Clerk of Council certify a copy of this Resolution to all elected officials of Montgomery County, Ohio and to the Chief, Executive Officer of each governmental entity in Montgomery County, Ohio.
PASSED this 4th day of M, 1981.
Molaz
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Eduncil of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $4-51$ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $4+1$ day of $8-51$ , 1981.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney